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L.D. 1552 
2 

DATE: 5-1C1-63 (Filing No. s-l<i5D ) 
4 

6 LABOR 

8 Reported by: 

10 Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary 
of the Senate. 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

121ST LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 521, L.D. 1552, Bill, "An 
Act To Allocate a Portion of the Reed Act Distribution of 2002 To 
Use for the Administration of the Unemployment Insurance and 

22 Employment Services Programs" 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

Amend the bill by inserting after section 2 the following: 

, Sec. 3. Appropriations and Allocations. 
appropriations and allocations are made. 

LABOR, DEPAR"l'MENT OF 

Employment Security Services 0245 

The following 

Initiative: Allocates funds associated with a portion of the 
34 federal Reed Act Distribution fu.p.ds of 2002 being transferred 

from the Employment Security Administration Fund to maintain and 
36 operate the State's unemployment and employment offices. 

38 

40 

42 

44 

Federal Expenditures Fund 
All Other 

Federal Expenditures Fund Total 

SUMMARY 

2003-04 
$4,000,000 

$4,000,000 

2004-050 
$1,560,000 

$1, 560,000 ' 

46 This amendment adds an appropriations and allocations 

48 

50 

section to the bill. 

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 
(See attached) 
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Appropriations/Allocations 
Federal Expenditures Fund 

Transfers 
Federal Expenditures Fund 
Other Funds 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Approved: 05/16/03 ~ac 

121st Maine Legislature 
Office of Fiscal and Program Review 

LD 1552 
An Act To Allocate a Portion of the Reed Act Distribution of 2002 To 

Use for the Administration of the Unemployment Insurance and 
Employment Services Programs 

LR 1856(02) 
Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment 'i{' ,)-/ ~O 

Committee: Labor 
Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

2003-04 

$4,000,000 

$4,000,000 
($4,000,000) 

2004-05 

$1,560,000 

$1,560,000 
($1,560,000) 

Projections 
2005-06 

$1,400,000 

$1,400,000 
($1,400,000) 

Projections 
2006-07 

$1,400,000 

$1,400,000 
($1,400,000) 

This bill includes Federal Expenditures Fund allocations of $4,000,000 in fiscal year 2003-04 and $1,560,000 in fiscal 
year 2004-05 for the Employment Security Services program within the Department of Labor associated with the 2002 
Reed Act Distribution funds being transferred to this program. The Department of Labor anticipates transferring 
$1,400,000 in fiscal year 2005-06 and $1,400,000 in fiscal year 2006-07 for the continued support of the State's 
employment and unemployment offices. The $1,400,000 balance of the $9,760,000 in Reed Act Distribution funds 
authorized for use by this legislation will be drawn down in fiscal year 2007-08. 
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